503329933 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENGLANG LI	05/14/2015
PENG BAI	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENOVO (BEIJING) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 6, SHANG DI WEST ROAD
City:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14726936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14539/210 (C14P6873-01US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS
SIGNATURE: /G. Peter Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=150601 - C14P6873-01US Assignment 14539-210#page1.tif source=150601 - C14P6873-01US Assignment 14539-210#page2.tif source=150601 - C14P6873-01US Assignment 14539-210#page3.tif source=150601 - C14P6873-01US Assignment 14539-210#page4.tif

PATENT 503329933 REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0787

C	ase	N	0
\sim	330	1 3	U .

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Fenglang LI</u> and <u>Peng BAI</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention entitled <u>ELECTRONIC DEVICE</u> for a full description of which reference is here made to <u>China</u> (insert priority country) Application Number <u>201410776129.1</u> filed on <u>December 15, 2014</u>; and to the United States patent application executed by the Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Lenovo</u> (<u>Beijing</u>) <u>Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at <u>No. 6</u>, <u>Shang Di West Road</u>, <u>Haidian District</u>, <u>Beijing 100085</u>, <u>China</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0788

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	20/5·5.14	<u> Fendang li</u>	
WITNESSED:		Leudraud et.	
DATE:	2010214	- Zipting Chen	
DATE:	2011 14	Dayjun Gua	*****
		V	
DATE:	2015.5.14	Peng BAI	
WITNESSED:			
DATE:	2015 / 5/14	- Tipoting Chen	
DATE:	3945 / S / / Y	Dogin Gus	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Under the Paperwork Reciseion Act of 1995, no persons are required to regard to a collection of information orders is contains a callet OMB control number

使用申请信息表(37 CFR 1.76)申请实用专利或设计专利的声明(37 CFR 1.63) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.78)

发现各称 Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC DEVICE	
作为下方器名的发明人。本人抵此声明。 As the below named inventor, I hersby declare that:		
本多級語。 This declaration is directed to:	で 26円の中間。成 The attached application, or	
and to the state	デー 美国中国的政策 PCT IB版中語的例 - 後来子	
上坐事资金本人是交通程权签交。 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	審中原主案案則的原案組入級職联合党组入。 gasal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
本人就此承认,此声明中若有任何故意的故俗陈述。本人将根据 18 U.S.C. 1001 的测定被处设罚款或五(5)年以下有别徒刑。或者两署并施。 Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by flow or imprisonment of first more than five (5) years, or both.		
警告: WARNING:		
包订签号或信用卡号码 第人中领人的高考查者 第中联系不平全部的	[東在专利申请中各案的文件中提交个人信息,这有可能会成成身份套码,USPTO 从不要求为支持是消或申请而提供社保号码。 等个人信息《除非是用于付款目的的支票或信用卡接权套 PTO-2038)。如果在接交给 USPTO 的文件中有此类个人信息。是 :向 USPTO 提交文件之前编辑此类个人信息。整告知是诱人 /申请人,在公布申请(除非根据 37 CFR 1,213(a) 的继定在申录的或签案与利之后,专利申请记录得公之于众。而且,如果在公布的申请或签案的专利中引用了资申请,那么已寿用的申集。37 CFR 1,14)。为付款目的而提交的支票和信用中投权表 PTO-2038 不会保留在申请文件中,因此不会向公众公布。	
Petisioner/applicant is continued to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, positioner/applicants abould consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 3? CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued paint (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2638 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application the fact that therefore are not publicly available.		
发明人依法禁记的姓名 LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
22.99 A.: Inventor:	Fagolacia U Date (Optional):	
%%: Signature:	Langlia -	
(@E) —() PTO/AIA/01	(包含整个发明》体的名词中语信息表(PTO/AIA/14 或同等信息表),或者就信息表心思先的已使类文。其他每年发明人构造 信息表。 and short (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including parning the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been additional PTO/AIA/16 form for each additional inventor	
y programory mens voscione		

This explication of information is required by ASUSC 115 and 37 CFR 181. The information is required to obtain as retain a baneful by the public which is to file (and by the (ISPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. (22 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1 M. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete. including gathering, preparing, and submining the completed application form in the USFTO. Time will cary depending upon the undividual once. Any community on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this moden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademork Office, U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Box, 1459, Alexandra, VA 22313-1459, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need institution in completing the firm call I-800-PR-909 and whete-plan 2.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1993, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a value OMB graphs municipal

使用申请信息表(37 CFR 1.76)申请实用专利或设计专利的声明(37 CFR 1.63) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

发明名數 Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC DEVICE	
作为下方署名的复数人 As the below named in	,本人發說声明。 ventor, Thereby declare that:	
本運動器: This declaration is		
directed to	美国中海导路域 PCT 网络甲槽号码 ————————————————————————————————————	
上法申请由本人是文或授权提交。 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
本人影響。本人最後申請中衡主義发明的原发明人原原联合发明人。 I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
本人數數案法,此声明中若有任何故意的感慨解选,本人將報報 18 U.S.C. 1001 的報定被处以問款成五(5)年以下有期读用,或者两节并施。 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of text most than five (5) years, or both.		
	第二 WARNING:	
是该人。申请人应小心避免在专利申请小名案的文件中提文个人信息,这有可能会造成身份查查。USPTO 从不要求为支持是请该申请而提供社保与例。 银行该号或信用卡号码等个人信息(绘非是用于付款自的的支票或信用卡接权表 PTO-2038)。如果在設定给 USPTO 的文件中有重美个人信息。是 该人/申请人应当考虑在向 USPTO 据文文件之前编辑此类个人信息。故告如是诸人 /申请人。在公布申请《绘非报册 37 CFR L3LNG 的现实在中 请中提出不予公布的资本)或案装专利之后,专利申请记录转公之于众、而且,如果在公布的申请或签案的专利中引用了该申请,基本已弃用的申 请记录也会公之于众(见 37 CPR 1/4)。为付款目的而提定的支票和信用卡接权表 PTO 2038 不会保留在申请文件中,因此不会向公众公布。		
Pesitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theil. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, politioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compilance with 37 CFR 1.213(s) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent publication or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application the reference are not publicly available.		
发明人依定变运的概念 LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
发明人: loventor	#580 (13月 (35項): つるパロ・ビブル Paus Sei (Opilorei):	
Signature:	Bu Cory	
(g)) - () PTO/AIA/9) Note: An application (i包含整个发明实体命名的申请信息表(PTO/ALA/I4 该问等信息表),该者就信息老必须先前已被避免。其他符名发明人均常 信息表。 ata sheet (PTO/ALA/I4 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must secompany this form or must have been additional PTO/ALA/OT form for each additional inventor.	

Discollection of information is required by 79 U.S.C. 115 and 57 CFI? L63. The information is required to obtain or reigin a benefit by the public which is to the family the USETO to processe an application. Confidentially is governed by 38 U.S.C. 122 and 57 CFR 1 H and L14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, assisting properties, and solutioning the completed application form to the USETO. Thus will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Closel Unformation Officer, U.S. Patent and Tustemark Office, U.S. Papassing of Comments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FIES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If your next accumines in completing the fram, can 1-800-9109 and select option 2

PATENT REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0791